1/29/05-Form PTO-1595

02-12-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	80225
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony S. Wagner	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Clean Technologies International Corporation
	713 Mariner O
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	Lakeway, TX 78734
3. Nature of conveyance:	j
Assignment	713 Mariner Street Address:
Other Execution Date: January 29, 2002	City: Lakeway State: TX Zip: 78734 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached:
1	1-29-02 cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Tes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1250 Capital of Tx Hwy. S.	8. Deposit account number:
Buildine One, Suite 360	
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78746	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Russell D. Culbertson	January 29, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/05/2002 WABRHAM1 00000014 10059808

04 FC:581

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony S. Wagner, have, in the course of my employment with Clean Technologies International Corporation, invented certain new and useful improvements in a METAL ALLOY AND METAL ALLOY STORAGE PRODUCT FOR STORING RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS (the "Invention"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being concurrently filed herewith as a continuation-in-part application of application Serial No. 09/334,985 filed June 17,1999, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent application Serial No. 09/096,617 filed June 12, 1998 and also U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/274,583 filed March 23, 1999 now U.S. Patent No. 6,195,382 B1 issued February 27, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Clean Technologies International Corporation, a corporation having an office at 713 Mariner, Lakeway, TX 78734 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of my agreement with Clean Technologies International Corporation, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Anthony S. Wagner, do sell, assign, and transfer unto Clean Technologies International Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention and Patent application filed herewith, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention is described in the specification executed by me on the 29th day of January, 2002, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and a copy of said specification, as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 115-986 in the office of Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P., Building One, Suite 360, 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy. S., Austin, Texas 78746. Said Invention, U.S. application filed herewith, and U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said U.S. application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Clean Technologies International Corporation for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29th day of January, 2002

Anthony S. Wagner, Inventor

State of Texas

County of Travis

On this 29th day of January, 2002, before me personally appeared Anthony S. Wagner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Marsha Ross
Indiany Public, State of Texas
Aly Commission Expires
NOVEMBER 18, 2004

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

Notary Public in and for

The State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 12555 FRAME: 0690